Appointment of members of the Board

## AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY

No. 22 of 1971

## AN ORDINANCE

To amend the Agents Ordinance 1968-1970.

I THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL in and over the Commonwealth of Australia, acting with the advice of the Federal Executive Council, hereby make the following Ordinance under the Agents Ordinance 1968-1970.

Dated this sixteenth day of September, 1971.

PAUL HASLUCK Governor-General.

By His Excellency's Command,

RALPH J. HUNT

Minister of State for the Interior.

## **AGENTS ORDINANCE 1971**

1.—(1.) This Ordinance may be cited as the Agents Ordinance Short title and citation.

(2.) The Agents Ordinance 1968-1970† as amended by this Ordinance may be cited as the Agents Ordinance 1968-1971.

- 2. Section 9 of the Agents Ordinance 1968-1970 is amended—
  - (a) by omitting from sub-section (3.) the word "seventy-one" and inserting in its stead the word "seventy-two";
  - (b) by omitting from sub-section (4.) the word "seventy-one" and inserting in its stead the word "seventy-two"; and
  - (c) by omitting from that sub-section the words "sub-section (10.) of this section" and inserting in their stead the words "sub-section (9.) of this section".

<sup>\*</sup> Notified in the Commonwealth Gazette on 23 September 1971, † Ordinance No. 26, 1968, as amended by Nos. 8 and 18, 1970.